

CASCADE CITY COUNCIL

Tuesday, July 2, 2024 2:00 PM Cascade City Hall MINUTES

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL Meeting called to order at 2:04 pm

Present Council Members Ron Brown, Denise Tangen, Rachel Huckaby

A quorum was present.

Absent Council Member Jason Speer had an excused absence.

Staff Present Judith Nissula-Mayor, Janice Van Winkle-City Clerk

NEW BUSINESS

AB 24-132 Resolution No. 24-08, Establishing fine for non-permitted fireworks. (Action Item)

Reference Ordinance No. 718, section 5-5-9.

Motion by Rachel Huckaby to approve Resolution 24-08, per Idaho Code 718, section 5.5.9 and establish

a fine for unpermitted fireworks stands and displays in the amount of:

\$150.00 for the first offense

\$300.00 for the second and each subsequent offense.

Seconded by Denise Tangen

Roll Call Yes, Rachel Huckaby Yes, Denise Tangen, Yes, Ron Brown

AB 24-133 Approval of Beer and Wine Retail license for Tackle Tom's Ops, LLC (Action Item)

Located at 304 N. Main St.

Motion by: Denise Tangen to approve the application for the retail sale of beer and wine for consumption

off premises for Tackle Tom's Ops, LLC.

Seconded by: Rachel Huckaby

Roll Call Yes, Denise Tangen, Yes, Rob Brown Yes, Rachel Huckaby

ADJOURNMENT The Mayor adjourned the meeting at 2:09 pm.